
635	 Staygate	 Int John Street J1 Cheapside N9 		
		  Market St M5 (1000-1500)
636/637	 Clayton	 (Int Eves & Sundays) Broadway 	
		  H14 Thornton Rd T6
640/641	 Buttershaw	 Church Bank P8  
		  Market St M4 
		  (Int Eves & Sundays)  
		  Bridge St S15 Nelson St N1 
		  Little Horton Lane G4
640/641	 Five Lane Ends	 Little Horton Lane G2 
		  Hall Ings H4 Market St M1 
		  Bolton Rd P6
643/644	 Buttershaw/Wibsey	 John Street J1 Cheapside N9 
		  (Market St M5 1100-1500) 
		  Int Nelson St N1 
		  Great Horton Lane G4
645	 Buttershaw	 Church Bank P10  
		  Market St M4 Int  
		  Hall Ings H11
645	 Greengates	 Hall Ings H3 Int Market St M2		
		  Church Bank P9
653	 Otley/Pool	 Int Market St M2 Cheapside N3 
		  Manor Row N6
656	 Baildon - Lucy Hall Drive	 Int Market St M2 Canal Rd P2
660	 Shipley	 Int Market St M1  
		  Church Bank P9
662	 Keighley	 Int Sunbridge Rd S5 
		  Westgate W1
675/677	 Shipley/Shipley Glen	 Int Market St M2 Canal Rd P2
676	 Cottingley	 Int Sunbridge Rd S4 
		  Barry Street W6  
		  John Street J1 Manor Row N6
680	 Bradford Royal	 Int Market St M1 Cheapside N3 
	 Infirmary/Bingley	 Manor Row N6 
681	 Halifax	 Int Hall Ings H11
682	 Halifax	 Int Hall Ings H11
686/687	 Fagley	 Int Market St M2 
		  Church Bank P9
687	 Scholes	 Church Bank P10 
		  Market St M5 
		  Int Hall Ings H11
686	 Brighouse	 Church St P10 Int Hall Ings H11
688	 Brighouse	 Int Hall Ings H11
864	 Skipton	 Int Sunbridge Rd S4 		
		  Barry Street W6 Westgate W1
A2	 Leeds Bradford Airport	 Int Market St M1 
		  Canal Road P2 
A3	 Leeds Bradford Airport/	 Int Sunbridge Rd S4 
	 Harrogate	 Barry Street W6 Westgate W1
X6	 Leeds	 Int Hall Ings H7
X11	 Pudsey/Leeds	 Int Market St M2 
		  Church Bank P9
X63	 Huddersfield	 Int

Services (cont.)	 Direction	 Bus Stops

   R OAD

SHIPLEY      AIREDALE      ROAD

GRATTAN

FU
LT

ON
   

   
   

ST
RE

ET

SO
UT

HG
AT

E

JAMES   STREET

RAW
SON  PLACE

PICCADILLY

VALLEY    ROAD

STOTT      HILL

CH
APE

L S
TR

EE
T

PECKOVER     STREET

VICAR   LANE

GREAT   HORTON

L I T
TLE

 HORTO
N LA

.

DREWTON   
ROAD

CA
N

AL
  

  
RO

AD

B
O

LT
O

N
  

  
RO

A
D

M
ARKET STR

EET

BANK STREET

B
A

RR
Y 

ST
R

E
ET

PR
IN

C
E ’S

 
W

AY

CROFT ST.

LEEDS     ROAD

G
O

D
W

IN
 S T.

JACOB’S

W E L L

H ALL       IN
GS

HALL INGS

C H URCH BANK

BARKEREND  ROAD

MANOR ROW

CHEAPSIDE

SUNBRIDGE  ROAD

BRIDGE  STREET

N
ELSO

N
 ST.

THORNTON    ROAD

STREET

DUKE STREET

G
O

D
W

IN

NEW JOHN

ROAD

STREET

WESTGATE

WESTGATE

MORLEY ST.
CHESTER STREET

JOHN STREET
SQUARE

UPPER PICCADILLY

RAWSON

N
ORTH   PARADE

PICCADILLY

KIRKGATE

MORLEY   ST.

TE
TL

EY
   

   
   

ST
RE

ET
PR

OV
ID

EN
CE

 S
T.

UPPER   PARK   GATE

EA
ST

   
 P

ARA
DE

LA
NE

BURN
ET

T  
  S

TR
EE

T

VI
CA

R 
 L

AN
E

VI
CA

R

STREET

KIRKGATE BANK    STREET

TY
RE

LL
   

 S
T.IVEGATE

QUEENSGATE

DARLEY

ST.   BLAISE  WAY

BROADWAY

W
ELL     STREET

L O W

ER KIRKGAT E

W1
W2 W3

W4

W5

J2
J1

J5

N6

S10

S8

T8
T9

T6

G1

G2

G3

G4

H2

H4

S5
S3

S1
S4

S6
S7

H9

P10

P9

P8

P4

P2

M5

M1

M3

S14

H7

H11

P6

N7

N3

H12

N9

N1

H1

H3

H14
S15

M2

W6

M4

Oastler
Shopping

Centre

The Colour
Museum

Kirkgate
Shopping

Centre

Alhambra
Theatre

Knowledge
Tower

National
Media

Museum

Playland/Ice Rink

Magistrates
Court

Centenary
Square

Interchange
Bus, Coach

and Rail
Station

County and
Crown
Court

Cathedral

Playhouse
& Film

Theatre

Register
Office

The Broadway
Shopping Centre

Little          Germany

Forster
Square
Retail
Park

Forster
Square
Station

City
Hall

City
Park

Inland
Revenue

City
Library

S6

Bus served roads

Bus stops

Interchange Location
An Interchange Location is a place
where it is convenient to transfer
between public transport services

Railway

Public buildings

Places of interest/leisure

Pedestrianised areas

H6 N6J6

This map is based upon Ordnance
Survey material with the permission of
Ordnance Survey on behalf of the
Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationery
Office © Crown copyright. Unauthorised
reproduction infringes Crown copyright
and may lead to prosecution or civil
proceedings. 100020521 2023. 

© Metro Updated by Lovell Johns Ltd 18.07.2023

613/614	 Buttershaw	 Canal Road P4 			 
		  Market St M3 M5 
		  Little Horton Ln G4 
		  (Int Nelson St N1 evenings & 
		  weekends)
615/616/619	 Bingley/Eldwick	 Int Nelson St N1 
		  Thornton Rd T6
617/618	 Allerton 	 Int Sunbridge Rd S1 		
		  Barry Street W6 Westgate W2
617/618	 Holme Wood	 Westgate W3 W5 
		  Sunbridge Rd S7 Int
620/621	 Bierley	 Westgate W3 W5 
		  Sunbridge Rd S6 Int
620/621	 Haworth Road	 Int Sunbridge Rd S4 
		  Barry Street W6 Westgate W2
622	 Bingley	 Int Market St M1 
		  Cheapside N3 Manor Row N6 
626	 Baildon		
630	 Tyersal	 Int Hall Ings H7
633	 Shipley	 Int Sunbridge Rd S4 		
		  Barry Street W6 Westgate W1

Services (cont.)	 Direction	 Bus Stops
67	 Keighley	 Int Sunbridge Rd S3 S8
72	 Leeds	 Int Hall Ings H7
268	 Dewsbury/Wakefield	 Int 
263/283/283A	 Dewsbury	 Int
363	 Huddersfield	 Int Hall Ings H11
425	 Wakefield	 Int
576	 Halifax	 Int Nelson St N1 
		  Little Horton Lane G3
607	 Thornton	 Broadway H12 (Int Eves & 		
		  Sundays) Sunbridge Rd S3 S8
608	 Holme Wood	 Bridge St S14 (Int Eves & 		
		  Sundays) Hall Ings H7
612	 Shipley	 Hall Ings H2 Market St M1 
		  Canal Road P2 
		  (Int Evening & weekends)
 
613/614	 Shipley	 Chester St G1 Hall Ings H2  
		  Market St M1 Canal Road P2 
		  (Int Evening & weekends)
 
 

Services	 Direction	 Bus Stops

Int = 
Interchange

Sunbridge Road and
City Hall area

Hall Ings and 
Market Street area

John Street and 
Westgate area

Forster Square
area


