

Services	Direction	Bus Stops
67	Keighley	Int Sunbridge Rd \$3 \$8
72	Leeds	Int Hall Ings H7
268	Dewsbury/Wakefield	Int
263/ <mark>283/283</mark> A	Dewsbury	Int
363	Huddersfield	Int Hall Ings H11
425	Wakefield	Int
576	Halifax	Int Nelson St N1
		Little Horton Lane G3
607	Thornton	Broadway H12 (Int Eves &
		Sundays) Sunbridge Rd S3 S8
608	Holme Wood	Bridge St \$14 (Int Eves &
		Sundays) Hall Ings H7
612	Shipley	Hall Ings H2 Market St M1
		Canal Road P2
		(Int Evening & weekends)
613/614	Shipley	Chester St G1 Hall Ings H2
		Market St M1 Canal Road P2
		(Int Evening & weekends)

Services (cont.)	Direction	Bus Stops
613/614	Buttershaw	Canal Road P4 Market St M3 M5 Little Horton Ln G4 (Int Nelson St N1 evenings & weekends)
615/616/619	Bingley/Eldwick	Int Nelson St N1 Thornton Rd T6
617/618	Allerton	Int Sunbridge Rd S1 Barry Street W6 Westgate W2
617/618	Holme Wood	Westgate W3 W5 Sunbridge Rd S7 Int
620/621	Bierley	Westgate W3 W5 Sunbridge Rd S6 Int
620/621	Haworth Road	Int Sunbridge Rd S4 Barry Street W6 Westgate W2
622	Bingley	Int Market St M1
626	Baildon	Cheapside N3 Manor Row N6
630	Tyersal	Int Hall Ings H7
633	Shipley	Int Sunbridge Rd S4 Barry Street W6 Westgate W1



Market Street area



area

Forster Square

Int = Interchange

Services (cont.)	Direction	Bus Stops
635	Staygate	Int John Street J1 Cheapside N9
		Market St M5 (1000-1500)
636/637	Clayton	(Int Eves & Sundays) Broadway
		H14 Thornton Rd T6
640/641	Buttershaw	Church Bank P8
		Market St M4
		(Int Eves & Sundays)
		Bridge St \$15 Nelson St N1
		Little Horton Lane G4
640/641	Five Lane Ends	Little Horton Lane G2
		Hall Ings H4 Market St M1
		Bolton Rd P6
643/644	Buttershaw/Wibsey	John Street J1 Cheapside N9
		(Market St M5 1100-1500)
		Int Nelson St N1
		Great Horton Lane G4
645	Buttershaw	Church Bank P10
		Market St M4 Int
		Hall Ings H11
645	Greengates	Hall Ings H3 Int Market St M2
		Church Bank P9
653	Otley/Pool	Int Market St M2 Cheapside N3
		Manor Row N6
656		Int Market St M2 Canal Rd P2
660	Shipley	Int Market St M1
		Church Bank P9
662	Keighley	Int Sunbridge Rd \$5
		Westgate W1
675/677	Shipley/Shipley Glen	Int Market St M2 Canal Rd P2
676	Cottingley	Int Sunbridge Rd S4
		Barry Street W6
	D 16 1 D 1	John Street J1 Manor Row N6
680	Bradford Royal	Int Market St M1 Cheapside N3
C01	Infirmary/Bingley Halifax	Manor Row N6
681		Int Hall Ings H11
682	Halifax	Int Hall Ings H11 Int Market St M2
686/687	Fagley	
687	Scholes	Church Bank P9 Church Bank P10
007	scrioles	Market St M5
686	Brighouse	Int Hall Ings H11 Church St P10 Int Hall Ings H11
688	Brighouse	Int Hall Ings H11
864	Skipton	Int Sunbridge Rd \$4
004	Σκίριστί	Barry Street W6 Westgate W1
A2	Leeds Bradford Airport	Int Market St M1
AZ	Leeds Bradioid Airport	Canal Road P2
A3	Leeds Bradford Airport/	Int Sunbridge Rd \$4
715	Harrogate	Barry Street W6 Westgate W1
X6	Leeds	Int Hall Ings H7
X11	Pudsey/Leeds	Int Market St M2
	. aascy/Lecus	Church Bank P9
X63	Huddersfield	Int